Ref: FOI/00238/CMICB 22 February 2023

Your Request:

Please can you confirm if you have someone in post (either permanent, interim or a secondment) who is responsible for Estates and/or Facilities Management?

Can you confirm the name/contact details of this person?

Finally, can you confirm if you have any intentions to collaboratively procure Estates and/or Facilities Management services on behalf of NHS Trusts in your ICB region?

Our Response:

NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB's person with overall responsibility for estates and facilities is Claire Wilson, Executive Director of Finance.

NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB does hold the information you have requested regarding the direct contact details for the above staff member. However, the direct email addresses and telephone numbers of staff members are considered by NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB to constitute 'personal information' under the Data Protection Act and, as a result, are exempt from disclosure under section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You can however contact NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB with any enquiries for staff via the details provided on our General Enquires page on our website via the following link: www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/contact/general-enquiries/

NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB does not currently have any intentions to collaboratively procure estates and/or facilities management services on behalf of NHS Trusts in our ICB region